## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE SOUTH-WEST DISTRICT, DWARKA COURTS

## **CIRCULAR**

In compliance of letter no. 10/Accessibility/DHC dated 09.05.2024 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and as per the directions of Ld. Principal District & Session Judge, Dwarka Courts, it is hereby informed that wheel chairs facilities are available at all entry gates i.e. gate nos. 3, 4 and 7 and also in Care Taking Branch, Room No. 104A, Administrative Block.

For any query in this regard, Care Taking Branch, Dwarka Court may be contacted at 011-28042850-57 and Extension 6104.

(Anuradha Jindal) Administrative Civil Judge South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

Dated: 09 August, 2024

24932-25048 No. /CTB/DWK/2024

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. All the Judicial Officers posted at District Courts, Dwarka, New Delhi with request to kindly inform all courts staff under their control accordingly.
- 2. Registrar General Hon'ble High Court of Delhi
- 3. PS to Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 4. All the Sr. A.O./A.Os/Branch In-charges, South West Dwarka Courts, New Delhi with request to kindly inform all Court staff under their control accordingly.
- 5. In-charge computer branch with request kindly upload the same to web site & layer of Dwarka Court, New Delhi.
- 6. President/Secretary Dwarka Bar Association, Dwarka Court with the request to inform all the Advocates.
- 7. Security Supervisor, Gorakhpur Intelligence Security, Dwarka Court
- 8. Display on notice board of Dwarka Court Complex.

medua

Administrative Civil Judge South-West District, Dwarka Courts